35), protests against the granting of this request were referred to the Corn- thousand three hundred and six and 7-100 dollars ($19,306.07) against the appropria- 
miaee on Finance and Budget.) 

The Secretary also presented a report dated February 15, 1918, of the Committee 
tion made by this Board on March 18, 1913, of twenty-eight million two hundred 
thousand dollars ($28,200,000) for the purpose of carrying out the terms of Contract 

on Finance and Budget relative to the protests filed with the Board in this matter 
and referring same back to the Board for consideration in connection with the report 

No. 3, and six thousand four hundred and thirty-dye and 36-100 dollars ($6,435.36) I

[...]

(e;, Calendar March 22, 1918, referred to the Comptroller, Mr. Robert \V. Hebberd, ~ hundred and forty-one and 43-100 dollars 	($25,741.43), apportioned so as to charge 
Secretary 	of 	the 	Board 	of 	Child 	Welfare, 	requested 	a 	transfer 	of 	$214.54 	from the sum of nineteen thousand three hundred and six and 7-100 dollars 	($19,306.07) 
Cole 	1999-1917, 	Fixed 	Charges 	and 	Contributions, 	to 	Code 	1998-1917, 	Contin- against Contract No. 3, and the sum of six thousand four hundred and thirty-five 
ger,cies 	to 	meet 	outstanding 	liabilities 	of 	the 	year 	1917, 	aggregating 	$267.31, 	of

[...]

reapportionment of said authorization between Contracts Nos. 3 and 4, whereby the 

excess 	calls 	for 	the 	year; 	$38.15 	is 	for 	messenger 	service 	during 	the 	month 	of 
December, 1917; $5 	for press clippings 	furnished dur:n 	1917, and $159.83 	for mis- 

sum of twenty thousand and seventy-seven and 74-100 dollars 	($20,077,74) 	of said 
total contract cost will be chargeable against the appropriation of twenty-eight mil- 

cellaneous expenses incurred during the months of November and December, 1917, lion two hundred thousand dollars ($28,200,000) authorized by this Board on March